POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-7578/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.09-02-2023

DO No. 88/2023/DR

Sub: Extension of Working Arrangement in r/o Sri. Dasan K, Clerk, DPO

,Kozhikode Rural to City Police Office, Kozhikode -Orders issued - Reg:

Ref: 1) DGO No.559/2021/PHQ Dated: 15-02-2021.

2) DGO No.138/2022/PHQ Dated: 19-01-2022.

3) DO No. 48/2022/DR Dated: 24-01-2022 ,(A2(a)-3776/2022/DR).

4) DGO No. 1389/2022/PHQ Dated: 06-07-2022.

5) DGO No. 296/2023/PHQ Dated: 07-02-2023.

Sri.Dasan.K, Clerk, (PEN-139896) of DPO Kozhikode Rural was attached to City Police Office, Kozhikode on Working Arrangement basis vide DGOs cited 1st to 4th above. In pursuance of the orders contained in the DGO 5th cited, the Working Arrangement tenure of the incumbent is extended for a further period from 15.2.2023 to 31-12-2023.

07-02-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individual through IGP & DPC, City Police Office, Kozhikode.

Copy To : IGP & DPC, City Police Office Kozhikode for information and

necessary action,

The Addl.SP, AA, Manager and Jr Supdts.

A1 and F1 to F6 Sections. DO Book and DO file.



